SONDAGES - CONTROLE DES ARMES / REGISTRE

Léger Marketing — Canada — 21 au 23 décembre 2009

Recently, new legislation was introduced to eliminate the need to register rifles and shotguns.

While licenses to own are renewed periodically, registration is a one time only procedure that occurs when a gun is purchased.
A lot of money was spent setting up the system, but the current cost of registering rifles and shotguns is three million dollars a year.
Some people say that registration ensures gun owners are accountable for their firearms and that the registry is an important tool used daily

by police to prevent and investigate crime. Others say that registering guns unduly burdens gun owners, is of no use and should be eliminated.

No:4 Gender Age Language Province Kids
Martim MB
B1 Total Man Woman 18-24 25-34 3544 45.54 55-64 65+ French English Other es QC ON /SK AB BC Yes No
CA2
Total pondéré : 1506 728 778 177 244 294 303 224 264 328 867 2994 112 358 581 99 155 201 451 1055
Total absolu : @ 845 661 122 209 233 349 344 249 410 961 129 100 3% 609 125 125 150 398 1108
The concept of registering guns is useful and should be @ 51% 66% 64% 62% 57%  58% 56% 57% 73% 51% B8%d 47% T74% )58% 39% 48% 57% 61% 58%
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Léger Marketing — Québec — 28 mai 2010

Question : Un projet de loi fédéral vise I'élimination du registre pour les 7 millions armes d'épaules, c'est-a-dire
I'ensemble des fusils et les carabines. Bien que les permis de possession soient périodiqguement renouvelés,
I'enregistrement ne se fait qu'une seule fois, au moment de I'achat de I'arme. Beaucoup d'argent a été dépensé
pour mettre le systeme en place, mais le co(t actuel pour I'enregistrement des fusils et carabines est de trois
millions de dollars par année. Certains disent que |'enregistrement responsabilise les propriétaires face aux armes
a feu qu'ils détiennent et que le registre est un outil important utilisé de facon quotidienne par la police pour
prévenir le crime et mener des enquétes criminelles. D'autres disent que le registre représente un fardeau excessif
pour les propriétaires d'armes, qu'il n'a pas d'utilité et qu'il devrait étre abolit. Laquelle des ces opinions

correspond le mieux a la votre ?
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No:1 Sexe Age Francophone Région Enfant
18- 25- 35- 45- 55- Mtl  Qc
BB1 Total ITomme Femme 24 34 44 54 64 65+ Oui Non RMR RMR EIst Centre Ouest Est/Centre/Ouest Oui Non
QA1
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. . répondre 0% : | -
Montréal  Québec Est Centre Ouest
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Léger Marketing — Québec — 28 mai 2010 (projection sur circonscriptions)

Sl % de citoyens qui | Projection: nombre de
Circonsciption 2008 Candidat(e) élu(e) Affiliation politique | Région du Québec appuie citoyens pour
I'enregistrement I'enregistrement
Beauce 103617] Bernier, Maxime Conservateur Centre 70% 72532
Beauport-Limoilou 101331 Boucher, Sylvie Conservateur RMR Québec 67% 67892
Charleshourg—Haute-Saint-Charles 94522| Petit, Daniel Conservateur RMR Québec 67% 63330
Jonquiere—Alma Blackburn, Jean-Pierre Conservateur
97232 Est 65% 63201
Lévis—Bellechasse 105927 Blaney, Steven Conservateur RMR Québec 67% 70971
Lotbiniere—Chutes-de-la-Chaudiére 100454] Gourde, Jacques Conservateur Centre 70% 70318
Louis-Saint-Laurent 96286| Verner, Josée Conservateur RMR Québec 87% 64512
IMéegantic—L'Erable 87078| Paradis, Christian Conservateur Centre 70% 60955
Pontiac 99589] Cannon, Lawrence Conservateur Ouest 66% 65729
Roberval—Lac-Saint-Jean 78899] Lebel, Denis Conservateur Est 65% 51282
IMontmagny--L'Islet--Kamouraska--Riviére-du-Loup Bernard Généreux Conservateur
97492 Est 65% 63370
TOTAL: Circonscriptions conservatrices au Québec (Onze comtés) Conservateur
1062423 @ 714090
TOTAL: Province de Québec 7546131 | 74% ) 5584137

* Moyenne des onze pourcentage & titre d'information, le calcul du nombre total s'est fait & parir de la coWbre par circonscription

Régions:
Population:
Appui:

http://www.elections. ca/scripts/OVR2008/31/map.pdf
http://www.elections.ca/scripts/OVR2008/31/table11.html

Sondage Léger Marketing, Omnibus réalisé le 28 mai 2010 aupres d'un échantillon représentatif de 1003 Québécois(e)s
http.//vww.polysesouvient.ca/Documents/STAT 10 05 28 SondagelLegerQc DONNEES.pdf




Harris-Decima — Canada — 26 au 29 aolt 2010

Getting rid of the registry...

Gun registry support has picked up steam: Canadian Press poll

. OVERALL (%)
The Canadian Press Sep 07, 2010 16:01:59 PM

OTTAWA - A new poll suggests public opinion was shifting in favour of keeping the
controversial long-gun registry, even before the RCMP issued its favourable evaluation
last month.

The late August poll by The Canadian Press Harris-Decima indicates that 48 per
cent of respondents thought it would be a bad idea to get rid of the registry, up from 42
per cent in April and 41 per cent last November.

aid

QUEBEC

About 38 per cent thought it should be scrapped, down from 45 per cent in April

and 46 per cent last November. 30 __@
The shift in support for the registry came mainly among women, Ontarians and ONTARIO

those earning between $60,000 and $100,000 a year. 37 m
The omnibus telephone poll of 1,000 people was conducted Aug. 26 to Aug. 29 ' .

— just before the Mounties released their analysis of the Canadian Firearms Program MANITOBA / SASK.

and said the registry should be maintained because it saves lives. SLas .ﬂ-
The survey has a margin of error of 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. ALBERTA

50 (s, |




Ipso-Reid — Canada — 27 septembre au 4 octobre 2010

Postmedia News Oct 5, 2010 — 5:43 PM ET
By Mark

Kenned
OTTAWA —(!wo-thlrds of Canadians support the controverSIaI long->
gun registry a en

Harper’s Conservatives are split on the issue, a new poll has found. The
national survey conducted exclusively for Postmedia News and Global
Television finds that support for the registry stands at 66% nationally.
Moreover, support is strong in regions throughout the country — even
though Harper has said his party will not “rest” until it abolishes the registry.
But the poll also finds that although Harper is running counter to public
opinion on the issue, his stance is only deepening his support among fervent
Tories and that the NDP risks losing votes in the next election among
Canadians unhappy with that party’s internal divisions. [...] The survey,
conducted Sept. 27 to Oct. 4, comes in the wake of a highly publicized
parliamentary battle in which Conservatlve MP Candice Hoeppner failed in
her ef‘fort to he new poll finds that support for the
owed by Ontario (66%) British

S Q% and Saskatchewan/Manitoba (57%).
In Alberta the onIy place where the maJorlty oppose the registry, the public is
split — with half (53%) in opposition and the other half (47%) in support.
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POLLING CANADIANS ON THE GUN REGISTRY

Question: Do you personally support or oppose the gun-registry, which requires all
owners of long-barreled guns to register their fircarms on a national database.
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7%
68%
64%
36%
32%
28%
12%
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Party Democrats Québécois Party with kids no kids

SOURCE: 1PS0S REIR

http://www.polysesouvient.ca/Documents/STAT _10_10 05 PosmediaGlobalPoll.pdf

RICHAR

[HIGHNSON [ NATIONAL POST




Environics Research — Canada — 30 mars au 10 avril 2011

NATIONAL POLL RESULTS

The research is based on telephone interviews conducted with a representative sample of 2,000 Canadians (aged 18 plus),
between March 30 and April 10, 2011. A sample of this size drawn from the population will provide results accurate to within plus
or minus 2.2 percentage points, in 19 out of 20 samples.

Deregulating Gun Ownership

“As you may know, there are federal laws in Canada concerning the ownership of firearms. This law requires that Canadians register each
firearm that they own, prohibits the ownership of certain kinds of firearms, requires that owners pass a safety test AND a safety check, and
requires that firearms are stored unloaded in a secure place. “

In general, do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this law?

Total Conservative response

trongly support 40% Strongly support
20% Somewhat support 24% Somewhat support

e“Somewhat oppose 13% Somewhat oppose
13% Strongly oppose 17% Strongly oppose
1% Neither support or oppose 29% Neither support or oppose
3% DK/NA 4% DK/NA

http://www.avaaz.org/en/canada_poll_results

http://newz4u.net/?p=12153




